

Spruce Circle Lease Opportunity Shines in Porter Ranch as the Heartbeat of Community Living

Spruce Circle isn't just an address—it's a lifestyle. This rare lease invites you to join the most connected and kid-friendly street in Porter Ranch.

PORTER RANCH, CA, UNITED STATES, March 31, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- A four-bedroom, three-bathroom home located at 20802 Spruce Circle is now available for lease at \$7,500 per month. Situated in The Canyons at Porter Ranch, this residence presents an opportunity to live on a street



The Canyons Community 20802 Spruce Circle

recognized for its strong sense of <u>community</u> and <u>neighborhood</u> engagement.

Spruce Circle is known among local residents for its active street life and social atmosphere. Many families with children live on the block, and neighbors often gather in front yards and open garages, creating an environment that fosters familiarity and connection.

"Other residents admire it, and nearby communities talk about it," said the listing agent. "There's nothing quite like Spruce Circle—it's the street everyone wishes they lived on."

The home features a flexible floor plan that includes an upgraded interior, a large upstairs loft, a spacious primary suite, and a downstairs guest room with a full bathroom. The kitchen is designed with an open-concept layout and flows into a covered California room that supports indoor-outdoor living.

While the home offers modern amenities and thoughtful design, its location within a socially engaged and family-oriented community is a key distinction. In contrast to many contemporary neighborhoods, Spruce Circle continues to reflect a model of communal living where residents know and support one another.

For those seeking a home in a setting that emphasizes neighborhood connection, this property

provides an opportunity to experience a lifestyle that values community interaction. For more information or to schedule a showing, please contact the listing agent.

JOHN SERAFIN KW Porter Ranch +1 818-554-2398 Serafin4RE@gmail.com Visit us on social media:

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/798816827

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.